
#  UMass Lowell (7-7) -vs- #  Pepperdine (3-15)
03/14/2026 at Malibu, Calif. (Eddy D. Field Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Geisler, Nolan (2-1)
Loss: Wechsberg, Lucien (2-1)
HBP: Geisler, Nolan, Valentine, Collin, Croghan, Kam
PB: Donahue, Scott (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dale Luker First: Scott Jones Third Base: Aaron Higgins 
Start: 11:04 AM   Time: 2:49   Attendance: 405   Weather: Temp: 71F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UMass Lowell 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 5 9 0
Pepperdine 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 4

UMass Lowell 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chance, Cal rf 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
Masse, Rowan 2b 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
O'Leary, Sean 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Martinez, Carlos cf 4 1 1 2 1 1 0
Donahue, Scott c 4 0 3 3 0 0 0
Burgos, Jorge dh 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
DeLanzo, Joseph 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Scott, Zachary ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Strand, Ryan lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Geisler, Nolan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 9 5 4 7 9

2B: Donahue, Scott (1)
SH: Masse, Rowan (1); O'Leary, Sean (1)
HBP: Donahue, Scott (1); O'Leary, Sean (1)
PO: Chance, Cal (1)
Reached on CI: Scott, Zachary (1)
DP: 1

Pepperdine 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Osborne, Dylan cf 5 0 2 1 0 2 0
Nunez, Julian ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Dell'Amico, James 1b 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Woodworth, Joshua dh 2 0 0 0 2 1 1
Cook, Danny lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 5
Camberg, Aidan c 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Dunn, Trey rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Buckner, Finley 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Bianchina, AJ 2b 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
Valentine, Collin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Howe, Pierson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Croghan, Kam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wechsberg, Lucien p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 6 4 5 8 8

SF: Nunez, Julian (1)
SB: Osborne, Dylan (1)
HBP: Dunn, Trey (1)
E: Nunez, Julian (1); Dell'Amico, James (1); Camberg, Aidan (1);
Wechsberg, Lucien (1)
DP: 4

UMass Lowell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Foley, Brian 3.2 5 4 4 5 6 0 0 0 0 16 22 5 1 94
Geisler, Nolan (W, 2-1) 5.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 16 17 7 6 49
Totals 6 4 4 5 8 0 0 1 0 32 39 12 7 143

Pepperdine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Valentine, Collin 5.0 6 3 3 3 4 0 0 1 0 19 23 2 6 92
Howe, Pierson 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 23
Croghan, Kam 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 1 18
Wechsberg, Lucien (L, 2-1) 2.0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 2 23
Totals 9 5 4 4 7 1 0 2 0 32 41 5 9 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

UMass Lowell - Top of 1st UML PEP
Chance,Cal reached on a muffed throw muffed by 1b by DellAmico,James (E3) (1-2 BSK). 0 0
Masse,Rowan lined out to lf (0-1 F). 0 0
Chance,Cal out at second base, p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 0
OLeary,Sean grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BBK). 0 0

Pepperdine - Bottom of 1st UML PEP
Osborne,Dylan struck out on a dropped third strike and reached on a passed ball (1-3 KBKS). 0 0
Nunez,Julian flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
DellAmico,James struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 0 0
Osborne,Dylan stole second base. 0 0
Woodworth,Joshua walked (3-2 BBBKFFFB). 0 0
Cook,Danny struck out looking (3-2 FBFBBK). 0 0

UMass Lowell - Top of 2nd UML PEP
Martinez,Carlos grounded out, 1b to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Donahue,Scott singled to left field (2-2 FFBB). 0 0
Burgos,Jorge singled to short (2-2 SFBB); Donahue,Scott advanced to second base. 0 0
DeLanzo,Joseph grounded out, 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 S); Burgos,Jorge out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a
double play. 0 0

Pepperdine - Bottom of 2nd UML PEP
Camberg,Aidan walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Dunn,Trey flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Buckner,Finley popped up to ss (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Bianchina,AJ grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-1 K). 0 0

UMass Lowell - Top of 3rd UML PEP
Scott,Zachary grounded out to 1b, unassisted, bunt (1-0 B). 0 0
Strand,Ryan struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 0
Chance,Cal struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 0 0

Pepperdine - Bottom of 3rd UML PEP
Osborne,Dylan struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBFFS). 0 0
Nunez,Julian singled to shallow right field (3-2 BBFKBFF). 0 0
DellAmico,James popped up in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-2 FS). 0 0
Woodworth,Joshua struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK). 0 0

UMass Lowell - Top of 4th UML PEP
Masse,Rowan walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
OLeary,Sean hit by pitch (0-1 KB); Masse,Rowan advanced to second base. 0 0
Martinez,Carlos struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Donahue,Scott singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BKBBF); Masse,Rowan scored from second base; OLeary,Sean
advanced to second base. 1 0
Burgos,Jorge singled to center field (3-1 FBBB); OLeary,Sean advanced to third base; Donahue,Scott
advanced to second base. 1 0
DeLanzo,Joseph struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 1 0
Scott,Zachary grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B). 1 0

Pepperdine - Bottom of 4th UML PEP
Cook,Danny struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 1 0



Camberg,Aidan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Dunn,Trey singled to shallow right field (1-2 SFB); Camberg,Aidan advanced to second base. 1 0
Buckner,Finley walked (3-2 BSBFFBFFB); Camberg,Aidan advanced to third base; Dunn,Trey advanced to
second base. 1 0
Bianchina,AJ singled to left center, 2RBI (0-0); Camberg,Aidan scored; Dunn,Trey scored from second base;
Buckner,Finley advanced from first base to third base; Bianchina,AJ advanced to second base on the throw. 1 2
Osborne,Dylan singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Buckner,Finley scored; Bianchina,AJ advanced to third
base. 1 3
Mound visit (UML) 1 3
Nunez,Julian sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-0); Bianchina,AJ scored. 1 4
DellAmico,James singled to center field (0-0); Osborne,Dylan advanced to second base. 1 4
DellAmico,James advanced to second base on a passed ball; Osborne,Dylan advanced to third base on a
passed ball. 1 4
Woodworth,Joshua walked (3-1 BBSBB). 1 4
UML pitching change: Geisler,Nolan replaces Foley,Brian. 1 4
Cook,Danny grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 1 4

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

UMass Lowell - Top of 5th UML PEP
Strand,Ryan walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 4
Chance,Cal fouled out down the left field line putout by 3b (2-2 KBBF). 1 4
Masse,Rowan grounded into double play, 3b to 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB); Strand,Ryan out at 2B on the play, 3b
to 2b. 1 4

Pepperdine - Bottom of 5th UML PEP
Camberg,Aidan grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 4
Dunn,Trey popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 4
Buckner,Finley flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 1 4

UMass Lowell - Top of 6th UML PEP
OLeary,Sean singled to right field (1-2 BFF). 1 4
Martinez,Carlos walked (3-2 BBSFBB); OLeary,Sean advanced to second base. 1 4
Donahue,Scott doubled to left field, 2RBI (1-2 KKFFBFF); OLeary,Sean scored from second base;
Martinez,Carlos scored from first base. 3 4
PEPP pitching change: Howe,Pierson replaces Valentine,Collin. 3 4
Burgos,Jorge struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 3 4
Donahue,Scott advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 3 4
DeLanzo,Joseph walked (3-2 KFFBFBBFB). 3 4
Scott,Zachary awarded base on catcher's interference by c, E2 (3-0 BBB); DeLanzo,Joseph advanced to
second base. 3 4
Strand,Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 3 4
Chance,Cal lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 3 4

Pepperdine - Bottom of 6th UML PEP
Bianchina,AJ grounded out, 3b to 1b, bunt (0-1 K). 3 4
Osborne,Dylan infield singled to short (3-2 BBFKB). 3 4
Nunez,Julian popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 3 4
DellAmico,James flied out to cf (0-0). 3 4

UMass Lowell - Top of 7th UML PEP
PEPP pitching change: Croghan,Kam replaces Howe,Pierson. 3 4
Masse,Rowan reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Nunez,Julian (E6) (0-2 SKF). 3 4
OLeary,Sean singled to shallow right field (1-2 BFK); Masse,Rowan advanced to second base. 3 4
Martinez,Carlos grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Masse,Rowan advanced
to third base; OLeary,Sean out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss. 3 4
Donahue,Scott hit by pitch (2-2 KBBKFFB). 3 4
Burgos,Jorge flied out to rf (0-0). 3 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pepperdine - Bottom of 7th UML PEP
Woodworth,Joshua grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 3 4
Cook,Danny struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS). 3 4
Camberg,Aidan struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 3 4

UMass Lowell - Top of 8th UML PEP
PEPP pitching change: Wechsberg,Lucien replaces Croghan,Kam. 3 4
DeLanzo,Joseph grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 3 4
Scott,Zachary struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 3 4
Strand,Ryan flied out to rf (1-2 FBKF). 3 4

Pepperdine - Bottom of 8th UML PEP
Dunn,Trey hit by pitch (0-2 KFB). 3 4
Buckner,Finley grounded into double play to ss, unassisted (0-1 F); Dunn,Trey out at 2B on the play, ss to
1b. 3 4
Bianchina,AJ flied out to cf (2-2 KFBB). 3 4

UMass Lowell - Top of 9th UML PEP
Chance,Cal infield singled (0-0). 3 4
Masse,Rowan sacrifice bunt, error throwing by p by Wechsberg,Lucien (E1) hit in the infield (1-1 BF);
Chance,Cal advanced to second base. 3 4
Offensive timeout (UML) 3 4
OLeary,Sean sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Chance,Cal advanced to third base; Masse,Rowan
advanced to second base. 3 4
Martinez,Carlos singled to left field, 2RBI (0-0); Chance,Cal scored; Masse,Rowan scored from second base,
unearned. 5 4
Donahue,Scott grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (2-2 KSBFFB); Martinez,Carlos out at
2B on the play, 3b to 2b. 5 4

Pepperdine - Bottom of 9th UML PEP
Osborne,Dylan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 4
Nunez,Julian flied out to lf (0-0). 5 4
DellAmico,James grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 BK). 5 4


